

July 04, 2023

То The Department of Corporate Relations, BSE Limited, 25th Floor, P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip ID: OSIAJEE Scrip Code: **540198**

Subject: Disclosure under regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provision of regulation 7(2) read with regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015, we are enclosing herewith Form C in the matter of information received by the Company under Regulation 7(2)(a).

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For Osiajee Texfab Limited

Laveena Basil **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Encl.: As above

							FORM C							
						(Prohibition of I								
				[Re	gulation	7 (2) read with F	Regulation 6(2)	- Continual Dis	sclosure]					
Name of Company: Osiaj		ted												
ISIN of Company: INE186														
Details of change in hold in Regulation 6(2).	ing of Securit	ies of Promoter,	Member o	f the Promoter	Group, D	esignated Perso	on or Director of	a listed comp	any and imme	diate relatives of	such person	s and other su	ch persons as	mentioned
Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoter/ member of the promoter group/desig nated person/ Director s/immediate relative to/others etc.)	Securities held prior to acquisition/ disposal		Securities acquired/Disposed			sed	Securities held post acquisition/ disposal		Date of allotment advice acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares, specify		Date of intimation to company	/disposal (on market/	was
		Type of securities (For eg. - Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)	No. and % of share holding	Type of securities (For eg. Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)	No.	Value	Transaction Type (Purchase/ sale/ Pledge / Revocation / Invocation/ Others-please specify	Type of securities (For eg. - Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)	No. and % of shareholdin g	From	То		public/ rights/ preferential offer/ off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	executed
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Navraav Electro Limited, PAN: AAGCN3066N, CIN: U52335PB2018PLC04870 8, Address: 1st Floor, Batra Complex, Opp. Punj Honda, Jalandhar Road, Near Parbhat Chowk, Hoshiarpur-146001, Punjab, Mobile No.: 9888102087		Equity Shares	41732 (0.77)	Equity Shares	17954	10,41,661.79	Sale	Equity Shares	23778 (0.44)	26.06.2023	30.06.2023	01.07.2023	Market Sale	BSE
Details of trading in deriv			company	by Promoter, n	nember o	f the promoter g	roup, designate	ed person or D	irector of a list	ed company and	l immediate r	elatives of suc	h persons and	other such
persons as mentioned in	Regulation 6		in derivati	ves (Specify tyr	ne of con	tract Futures or	Ontions etc \				Evchar	nge on which t	na trada was a	vacutad
Trading in derivatives (Specify typ Type of contract Contract specifications				Buy			Sell			LAUTIU	ige on which th	ic trade was co	tecuteu	
Type of contract		Somati specifications			Notional Value		Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value		Number of units (contracts * lot size)				
16			17		18 19		19	20		21	22			
						N	ot Applicable							
For Osiajee Texfab Limit	ed													

Laveena Basil
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: 04.07.2023 Place: Hoshiarpur

NAVRAAV ELECTRO L

CIN: U52335PB2018PLC048708

Regd. Off: 1st Floor, Batra Complex, Opp. Punj Honda, Jalandhar Road, Near Parbhat Chowk, Hoshiarpur E-Mail Id: navraavelectrolimited2018@gmail.com

July 01, 2023

To The Compliance Officer Osiajee Texfab Limited 1043-1043, Bahadurpur Gate Road, Near Maurya Palace, Hoshiarpur - 146001

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(a) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, <u> 2015</u>

Dear Ma'am,

Pursuant to above captioned subject, we would like to inform you that we, Navraav Electro Limited, Shareholder of Osiajee Texfab Limited, sold 17954 equity shares of the Company for an aggregate traded value of Rs. 10,41,661.79/- during 26.06.2023 to 30.06.2023 through Market Sale, exceeding traded value of ten lakh rupees.

The copy of transaction statement in respect of aforesaid share trade is enclosed herewith for your information and record please.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully For and on behalf of Navraav Electro Limited

Vibha Jain Director

DIN: 09191000